RESOLUTION 92 -83

A RESOLUTION, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 74-34, AS AMENDED, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 3, LICENSING.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Animal Control Board that an increase in the fee for the rabies clinic is necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24th day of February, 1992 by the Board of County Commissioners as follows:

- 1. The fee for the rabies clinic is six dollars (\$6.00), which shall be allocated as follows:
 - a. Four dollars (\$4.00) as and for the clinics
 - b. Two dollars (\$2.00) as and for the licensing
- 2. This allocation shall be effective upon signature of this Resolution.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THOMÁS D. BRANAN, JR.

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

t. j/ græeson

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

wp/7/b:animal.rab/2

RESOLUTION 92 - 83

replaced 383

A RESOLUTION, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 74-34, AS AMENDED, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 3, LICENSING.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Animal Control Board that an increase in the fee for the rabies clinic is necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24 day of February, 1992, by the Board of County Commissioners as follows:

1. The fee for the rabies clinic shall be increased from four dollars (\$4.00) to six dollars (\$6.00), effective upon signature of this Resolution.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

r. J GREESON

Its Ex-Officio Clerk

wp/7/b:animal.rab